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 Powered by Kawasaki FX series engines
« 7 gauge steel floating deck

* Dual pumps and wheel motors

* R.0.P.S. standard

* Discharge, mulch, or collect

e Hydro oil cooler standard

EXCEPTIONAL VALUE, WORLD PROVEN PERFORMANCE



MODELS

MODEL: WYZ4824KWH
Cut Width: 48"

Blades: 16.5" x 3

Engine: Kawasaki
FX691V

Horsepower: 22*
Length: 63"

Width: 60”
50” w/deflector up

Wheel Base: 48.6”

Wheel Track: 37” front
39” rear

Weight: 1026
Blades: 16.5”" x 3

Per SAE: J1995%

WYZ5224KWH

52"
18" x3

Kawasaki
FX691V

22*
63”

65”
53" w/deflector up

486"

31” front
39” rear
1059

18" x3

48", 32", 60” COBRA / SPEC SHEET

STANDARD

Construction:
Transmissions:
Final Drive:
PTO:

Fuel Capacity:

Cutting Heights:
Forward Speed:

Reverse Speed:
Tires—Front:
Tires—Rear:

WYZ5227KWH

52!!
18”x3

Kawasaki
FX751V

24.5*
53”

65”
53" w/deflector up

48.6”

31” front
39” Rear

1056
18" x3

7 ga. steel

Hydro-Gear 10cc pump w/cooler
Parker wheel motors

Warner Electric clutch

10 gallons

1.5"-4.5" (13 positions)

0-10 MPH

0-5MPH

13-5.00 x 6 smooth

23-10.50 x 12 turf

WYZ6027KWH

60!)
20"x3

Kawasaki
FX751V

24.5*
63”

13
61” w/deflector up

486"

31” front
39” rear
105

20" x 3
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